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1638

46935
18851
18852
17116
12774
29323
18853
18854
46449
18855
46450
18856

41026

42301

18860

42975
48607
28533
18861
1630

18862

23370

18864

18865

32850

32846

18872

P80C52THS-12
P87C51FB-4N
P87C51RD+IA
P87C51UBAA
P87C51UBPN
P87C52SBBB
P87C52SBPN
P87C52UBAA
P87C52UBPN
P87C52X2BN
P89C51RD2-BA
P89C52X2BN
S80C196KC-20

SAB 80C166-M
SAB-C515-LN
SAB8052BN

SAB80C515A-N18-T3
SAB80C535-16-N
SAB80C535N
SABC501G1R24N
SC80C31BCGN40
TMP8049AP

TN87C196KC20

TS80C32X2-MCB
TSC80C31-25CB

UPD70320L-8

UPD70325L-10

W78E52CP-40

il i
INTEL

PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
INTEL

SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS

SIEMENS
Infineon
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
PHILIPS
TOSHIBA

INTEL

ATMEL
TEMIC

NEC

NEC

WINBOND

Ut ]

8-BIT MCU

R A IC

8-bit MCU

8-bit MCU

8-bit MCU

8-bit MCU

T MCU

8-bit MCU

8-bit MCU

LT AE IC

8-bit MCU

H ] IC

FL T PR MCU

16-Bit CMOS Single-Chip
Microcontroller

8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller

NMOS SINGLE-CHIP 8-BIT
MICROCONTROLLERS

] IC

TR 1IC

] IC

MCU

KA _8-bit MCU

MCU

16-Bit High-Performance
CHMOS Microcontroller

8-bit CMOS Microcontroller
0-60 MHz

MCU

16/8-BIT SINGLE-CHIP
MICROCONTROLLER

16/8-BIT SINGLE-CHIP
MICROCONTROLLER

8-BIT FLASH MPU
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Input Clock MHz = Int.Prog.Mem. Int. RAM(B) Ports  Serial /O A/D-D/A Pin/Package
12MHz - 256 - 32 - 40P/DIP
0-33MHZ 128 4 32 40P/DIP
0~33MHz OTP 1024 4 32 Lines - 44P/PQFP
0~33MHz OTP 1024 4 32 Lines - 44P/PLCC
0~33MHz OTP 128 4 32 Lines - 40P/QFP
0~16MHz OTP 256 4 32 Lines - 44P/QFP
SOT129-1
0~33MHz OTP 256 4 32 Lines - 44P/PLCC
0~33MHz OTP 256 4 32 Lines - 40P/DIP
16MHZ 64K 8K 4 DIP-40
0~33MHz OTP 128 8 44P/PLCC
33MHZ 64K 8K 4 DIP-40
20MHz QFP
1 KByte 16-bit P-MQFP-100-2
16 MHz 256x8 RAM AD P-MQFP-80-1
PLCC
12MHZ 256x8 RAM Six 8-bit /O A/D PLCC-68
16MHZ 256x8 RAM Six 8-bit I/0 A/D PLCC-68
12 MHz 256x8 RAM Six 8-bit /O A/D 68P/PLCC
16MHz - 128*8 - 32 lines - 40P/DIP
20 16KB 256K PLCC-68
60 256 44P/PLCC
PLCC,25MHz
8MHz 256*8 8 84P/PLCC
20MHz 256*8 8 84P/PLCC
40MHz 8K FLASH 256 4 UART - 44P/PLCC

Z8 B A ¥=#H &% MCU

4w 7 S — 3,8 cn. 100y. com. tw

PIN-68 18P/DIP
100Y %5 I E R R 1t Input Clock MHz Int. RAM(B) Serial /O Pin/Package
1719 78018008VSC ZILOG 7180 CMOS Enhanced MPU 6MHz 68P/PLCC
23154 Z86E0812PSC1866 ZILOG CMOS Z8 OTP MICROCONTROLLERS 12MHz 125 25pF 18P/DIP

EMC78 B &= #l £ % MCU

P48 75 Su A — 1,5 on. 100y. com. tw

18P/DIP 20P/DIP
& O O
B 28P/DIP nnnAonnonnnQ
5
|
|
= | RSO S DUUOUUUDUD
100Y %'y ) g Hld) v Voltage ROM RAM 110 INT(E/l)  Timer/Counter = Other Spec. Pin/Package
10191 EM78P156BP | EMC MPU 25~55  1k*12 48 12 3(12) 1 Voltage detector = 18P/DIP
40510 EM78P156ELP | EMC 8-BIT MICRO-CONTROLLER | 2.3V~5.5V | 1K x 13 bits  48x 8 bits | 16/15 6(14/5) | 1 wDT 18 pin DIP
40509 EM78P156N EMC 8-BIT MICRO-CONTROLLER  2.5V~5.5V | 1K x 13 bits | 48x 8 bits | 16/15 6(14/5) wDT 18 pin DIP
10190 EM78P447BP | EMC MPU 25~55 | 4K 148 20/24 3(12) 1 wDT 32P/DIP
40503 EM78P447SAP | EMC 8-BIT MICRO-CONTROLLER  2.3V~5.5V | 4K x 13 bits | 148x 8 bits = 3 bi-directional | 5(4/3) 1 wDT 28 pin DIP
40506 EM78P458AM | EMC 8-BIT MICRO-CONTROLLER | 2.3V~5.5V | 4K x 13 bits 84 x 8 bits | 18/17 12(16/5) | 1 20 pin SOP
® . . o s,
AR5 T4k 1% :886-3-5753170 R4 :86-755-83298787 L% :86-21-34970699 34-04
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